## TOWN COUNCIL MEETING SEDALIA TOWN HALL 6121 BURLINGTON ROAD APRIL 1<sup>st</sup>, 2024



## Meeting Agenda

Call to Order: Prayer & Meditation: Pledge of Allegiance		Mayor Morgan Silent
Roll Call:		Clerk Dodd
**Remote participants plea	ase mute your mics. Comments & question must be given from the mic	s from the floor
<b>A.</b> MOTION to approve the age	enda	Town Council
<b>B.</b> MOTION to approve minute Town Council meetings	es from the March 4 <sup>th</sup>	Town Council
C. Guests / Reports / Discuss	sions	
	Jeff I ations according to the Town ordinance.	Pointdexter, ACE.
	nt on Tax Collection Counci collection agreement from Guilford Count	
	linancehe Flood Damage Prevention Ordinance.	Mayor Morgan
D. CITIZENS COMMENTS		

## E. ANNOUNCEMENTS

All regular scheduled meetings are held at the Sedalia Town Hall at 7pm.

- The next Planning Board meeting will be held on April 18th, 2024.
- The next Town Council Agenda meeting will be held on April 29th, 2024.

All comments and questions are to be made from the microphone. Please state your name and address for the record. Remote participants please unmute for any comments or questions once acknowledged by the board. Each speaker has 3 minutes to share.

- The next Town Council meeting will be held on May 6<sup>th</sup>, 2024.
- The next Sedalia Fresh Event will be held on April 6th, 2024.
- The Sedalia Town Hall Will be closed on April 19th, 2024.

Meeting adjourned.